1,000 units per consumer, daily 

(considering 18 hours/day) 

Number of 
Consumers/Units 

4,000 consumers 4,000 consumers 

Calculation (Monthly) 
4,000 x ₹500 = ₹20,00,000 

(Twenty Lakh) 
4,000 x 1,000 units = 4,000,000 units 

(4 MU) 

Calculation (Yearly) 
₹2,40,00,000  

(Two Crore Forty Lakh) 
48 MU (4,000,000 units x 12 months) 

Billed Amount (Yearly) 
Not specified as a billed amount, 

as it's a minimum expected 
amount. 

48,000,000 units x ₹1.60 = ₹7.68 
Crore 

Return on Investment 
(ROI) 

15 Cr. / 2.4 Cr. = 6.25 Years 
15 Cr. / 7.68 Cr.